CH \$90.00 48

ETAS ID: TM858706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WASTE INDUSTRIES USA, INC.		09/29/2017	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WASTE INDUSTRIES USA, LLC	
Street Address:	3301 BENSON DR.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 601	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27609	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4875126	FULL CIRCLE PROJECT	
Registration Number:	3619126	WE'RE PART OF EVERYDAY LIFEMAKE US PA	
Registration Number:	3489395	THINK SERVICE !	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: COURTNEY WELSHIMER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003457/0023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY WELSHIMER	
SIGNATURE:	/CW/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Organization - Waste Industries USA LLC#page1.tif source=Articles of Organization - Waste Industries USA LLC#page2.tif source=Articles of Organization - Waste Industries USA LLC#page3.tif source=Articles of Organization - Waste Industries USA LLC#page4.tif source=Articles of Organization - Waste Industries USA LLC#page5.tif



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

WASTE INDUSTRIES USA, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 29th day of September, 2017.





Certification# C201727200188-1 Reference# C201727200188-1 Page: 1 of 4

Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 29th day of September, 2017.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

SOSID: 0565506 Date Filed: 9/29/2017 3:30:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2017 272 00188

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF WASTE INDUSTRIES USA, LLC

Pursuant to sections 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity hereby submits these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Waste Industries USA, LLC. The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to the conversion of another business entity.
- 2. The name of the converting business entity is Waste Industries USA, Inc., and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the State of North Carolina.

A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.

- 3. The converting business entity is a domestic corporation.
- 4. The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is 3301 Benson Drive, Suite 601, Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina 27609. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is the same as the mailing address of the converting entity.
- 5. The name and address of the person executing these Articles of Organization, who is executing these Articles of Organization in the capacity of a member, is as follows:

Wrangler Buyer Corp. c/o HPS Investment Partners, LLC 40 West 57th Street, Floor 33 New York, NY 10019

- 6. The name of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company is Lisa D. Inman.
- 7. The street address and county of each of the initial registered office of the limited liability company and the principal office of the limited liability company is 3301 Benson Drive, Suite 601, Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina 27609. The mailing address of each of the initial registered office of the limited liability company and the principal office of the limited liability company is the same as the street address.
- 8. Except to the extent that the North Carolina General Statutes prohibit such limitation or elimination of liability of managers for breaches of duty, no person who is serving, or who has served, as a manager of the company shall be personally liable to the company or to any of its members for monetary damages for breach of duty as a manager, except as provided in the company's operating agreement, as amended from time to time. No

amendment to or repeal of this provision and no adoption of a provision inconsistent herewith shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any manager of the company for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such manager occurring prior to such amendment, repeal, or adoption of an inconsistent provision. The provisions of this Article shall not be deemed to limit or preclude indemnification of a manager by the company for any liability that has not been eliminated by the provisions of this Article.

9. These articles will be effective at 11:58 p.m. on September 29, 2017.

This the 29th day of September, 2017.

Wrangler Buyer Corp., Mepriber

By:

Gregory G. Yorston, President

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
FULL CIRCLE PROJECT	4875126
WE'RE PART OF EVERYDAY LIFEMAKE US PART OF YOURS	3619126
THINK SERVICE!	3489395

RECORDED: 12/05/2023